Illinois law.

Section 611.840  Reporting 

a)	Except when this Part specifies a shorter period, a supplier must report to the Agency the results of any test measurement or analysis this Part requires within the earlier of the following timeframes: 

1)	The ten days after the month when the supplier receives the result; or 

2)	The ten days after the end of the monitoring period the Agency specifies in a SEP. 

b)	Except as this Part specifies a different reporting period, a supplier must report to the Agency within 48 hours any failure to comply with any provision (including failure to comply with monitoring requirements) of this Part. 

c)	The supplier needs not report analytical results to the Agency if an Agency laboratory performs the analysis. 

d)	Notice to the Agency 

[bookmark: _Hlk131584397]1)	Within ten days after completing the public notification requirements under Subpart V for the initial public notice and any repeat public notices, the PWS must certify to the Agency that it has fully complied with the public notification rules.  For Tier 2 and 3 public notices, the PWS must include with this certification a representative copy of each type of notice that the PWS distributed, published, posted, or made available to the persons served and to the media. 

[bookmark: _Hlk112145456][bookmark: _Hlk116467479][bookmark: _Hlk116467766][bookmark: _Hlk116468119][bookmark: _Hlk116468022][bookmark: _Hlk116468897]2)	For a Tier 1 public notice for exceeding the lead action level, the PWS must provide a copy of any Tier 1 public notice to USEPA and the Agency as soon as practicable but no later than 24 hours after the supplier learns of the exceedance.

e)	The supplier must submit to the Agency within the time the Agency states in a request copies of any records Section 611.860 requires or copies of any existing documents that Section 4 of the Act [415 ILCS 5/4] entitles the Agency to inspect. 

BOARD NOTE:  This Section derives from 40 CFR 141.31. 

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 16486, effective November 2, 2023)
